Status: This version of this cross heading contains provisions that are prospective. Changes to legislation: Education and Skills Act 2008, Paragraph 9 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 06 May 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART 1

REGULATION AND INSPECTION

PROSPECTIVE

Education Act 1996 (c. 56)

- 9 (1) Section 548 (no right to give corporal punishment) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1)—
 - (a) in paragraph (a), for "school" substitute " relevant educational institution ";
 - (b) in paragraphs (b) and (c), for "school" substitute " a relevant educational institution".

(3) In subsection (2) for "school" substitute " relevant educational institution ".

- (4) In subsection (6)—
 - (a) in paragraph (a) for "school" substitute " relevant educational institution ";
 - (b) in paragraph (b)(i) for "school" substitute " institution ".
- (5) After subsection (7) insert—

"(7A) "Relevant educational institution" means-

- (a) a school, or
- (b) an independent educational institution in England other than a school.
- (7B) In subsection (7A)(b) "independent educational institution" has the same meaning as in Chapter 1 of Part 4 of the Education and Skills Act 2008 (see section 92 of that Act)."

Status:

This version of this cross heading contains provisions that are prospective.

Changes to legislation:

Education and Skills Act 2008, Paragraph 9 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 06 May 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters: Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 91(3)(c) inserted by 2022 asc 1 Sch. 4 para. 22(3)